Attorney Docket No. 108720	Attorney Docket No. 108729	Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 101709		U.S. DEPARTMENT O Patent and T	F COMMERCI Trademark Office
A. Name of conveying party: Masaaki ONODERA 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORPORATION 2.3. MARINOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIYODA-KU, TOKYO 100 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No	A. Name of conveying party: Massaki ONODERA 2. A. Name and address of receiving party: NIKON CORFORATION 2.3. MARUNOUCHT 3CHOME, CHTYODA-KU, TOKYO 100 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No 2. A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No A. Nature of conveyance: □ Yes ⊠ No B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No B. Assignment □ Merger B. Execution Date: April 23. 2001 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>April 23. 2001</u> B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: <u>April 23. 2001</u> B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Olliff 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 13-0461. Address: OLLFF & BERREDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 13-0461. Statement and signature. To the bets of my involveding and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is	101709		Attorney Docket No.	<u>108790</u>
Massaki ONOĎERA NIKON CORPORATION ST. Massaki ONOĎERA NIKON CORPORATION ST. B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2.3. MARINOUCHI 3-CHOME, CHIVODA-KU, TOK YO 100 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 2.9. 1/4/1.04/9 B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Masaaki ONODERA NIKON CORPORATION Masaaki ONODERA NIKON CORPORATION Security Agreement Yes 🖾 No A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖄 No Yes 🖄 No A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖄 No Yes 🖄 No A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖄 No Yes 🖄 No Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: P	lease record the atta	ched original document or cor	by thereof.
A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ⊠ No □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	A. Nature of conveyance: B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	I. A. Name of conveying party: Masaaki ONODERA	NIKO1 2-3, M	N CORPORATION ARUNOUCHI 3-CHOME, CH	
□Yes ⊠ No □Yes ⊠ No □Yes ⊠ No □ Assignment □ Change of Name □ Other	□ Assignment □ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other		2'	9 141069	
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other	3. A. Nature of conveyance:	B. Additio		
□ Other	Other	•			
B. Execution Date: April 23, 2001 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2001 B. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Execution Date: April 23, 2001 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 23, 2001 B. Patent Application No.(s) C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes \Box Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118638_) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Address: 0LIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Altersandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a trib copy of the obvioual document. James M. Oliff Theefstration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 James M. Oliff Theefstration No. 36,430 90				
B. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Application No.(s)				
B. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Application No.(s)	4. A. If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication the executiv	n date of the application is:	pril 23, 2001
Additional numbers attached? Yes \[S] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118638_) 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9. James A. Oliff Neglistration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 90. Statement Solution No. 36,430 9. 9.	Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⊠ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118638_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. 7. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James 4. Oliff Hegistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430		1		<u>, m 23, 2001</u>
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118638_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triat copy of the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 118638_) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a triff copy of the original document. James A. Oliff Negistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430		 aabad? □ Vaa ⊠	1 No	
Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>118638</u>) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the officinal document. 59 James P. Oliff Negistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001	Name: James A. Oliff 7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. <u>118638</u>) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the onlyinal document. 9 James M. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001 90			-	nvolved: <u>1</u>
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 James M. Oliff Negistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001 90	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 James P. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001 90	concerning document should be mailed:			
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001 90	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 8. Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 99 94 95 95 95 96 95 96 95 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96 96	Name: James A. Oliff	7. A. Total f	ee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.</u>	00
P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 9 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320 deposit account number 15-0461. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. G James A. Oliff Negistration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Date: May 1, 2001		B. Enclose	ed (Check No. <u>118638</u>)	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. James M. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Image: Tele	P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	deposit acco	unt number 15-0461.	
Statement and signature. 59 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 50 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 50 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 24	Statement and signature. 59 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 55 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 52 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 55 Statement and signature. 56 57 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 56 57				
Statement and signature. 7 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 8 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 8 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 9	Statement and signature. 59 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. 50 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Date: May 1, 2001 Joel S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 50 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 50 50 50 50 50 50 50				
the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	the original document. James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and co	prrect and any attached copy i	s a true copy of
James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	the original document.		Data: May 1, 2001	562 563
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: $2 + \frac{1}{2}$	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	James & Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Joel S Armstrong Registration No. 36,430		Jate: <u>May 1, 2001</u>	00005
	100 101 191 191	Total number of pages it	ncluding cover shee	t, attachments, and document:	<u>2 ¥</u>
					- AAA
01 FC (03 FC (03 FC (03)					

ASSIGNMENT

(1-8) Insert	(1) Masaaki Onodera and (4)
Name(s) of	(2) (5)
Inventor(s)	(3) (6)
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable
	considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign,
	and hereby does assign, transfer set over to
(9) Insert Name	
of Assignee	(9) NIKON CORPORATION
(10) Insert Addres of Assignee	ss (10) 2-3, Marunouchi 3-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100 JAPAN
	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest
	for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. $\S100$, in the invention, and
	in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations,
	substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and
	reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as
(11) Insert Identi	fi- (11) Eyeglass Bridge Structure
cation, such as	109700
Title, Case Num	
of Foreign Appl	
cation Number	United States of America
(12) Insert Date o	
Singing of	(12) on April 23, 2001
Application	
(13) Alternative	(13) U.S. application Serial Number
Identification	
for filed applic	cations filed May 1, 2001
	med agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any
	onal or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignment in
	ch application as the Assignee may deem necessary.
	ed agree(s)to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be
	g this application or continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in
	in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
 The undersigned 	ed agree(s) to execute all papers and documents, and perform any act which may be necessary in
	aims or provisions of the international Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or
similar agreements.	
4) The undersign	ned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by
reissue or reexamin	nation a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
5) The undersign	ned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters
Patents of the U	nited States resulting from said application or any divisional, continuing or reissue
applications to the	e said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they
have) full right to	convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will
not execute any agr	reements in conflict herewith.
δ) The undersig	ned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any
further identificat	ion which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States
Patent and Trademar	k Office for recordation of this document.
In witness whe	preof, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite the undersigned name(s).

TH	withess whereof, executed by								
Date	April 23, 2001	Name	οf	Inventor	nla	saaki	Com	6	(SEAL)
Date	·	Name	οf	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name	οf	Inventor					(SEAL)
Date		Name	o f	Inventor				=	(SEAL)
Thi	s assignment should preferably by	signed	befor	e:(a) a Notary	y public i	f within th	ne U.S.A.		

(b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:

Date	Witness
Date	Witness
RECORDED): 05/01/2001

PATENT REEL: 011768 FRAME: 0636